SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9244/2019 THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAMAL BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ALONG WITH THE RECORDS OF SLP(C) No. 28583 OF 2018. AS PER RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 8TH APRIL, 2019)

Date: 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv. Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1-4 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.5-8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 22.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB