

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).21705/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in WP No.33288/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE COMMISSIONER OF TANUKU MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V. SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107855/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107856/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No.42896/2018.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER