SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9244/2019 THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAMAL BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ALONG WITH THE RECORDS OF SLP(C) No. 28583 OF 2018. AS PER RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 8TH APRIL, 2019)

Date: 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.V. Krishna Mohan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Ms. K. Maruti Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Ld. Counsel is present Appearance: on behalf of petitioners.

> Mr.M.V. Krishna Mohan, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 5 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.