

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 603/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2018 in WP No. 36625/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad For the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWS AND S DIVISION GUNTUR &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CH. PARAMESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20399/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20400/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20401/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condoning delay as well as on the special leave petition.

There shall be an interim stay of the proceedings in Contempt Case No. 94 of 2019 pending before the High Court of State of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13813 of 2018.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

