## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13428/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in WA No. 414/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

ANDHRA PRADESH BEVERAGES CORPORATION LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K KESAVA NARAYANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.106955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.106957/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jakar, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 13813 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER